
 
 

Town Administrator Special Election 2021 

Dates to Remember! 
 

PRIMARY ELECTION – TUESDAY, AUGUST 3RD 

GENERAL ELECTION – TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 7TH 
 

Declarations of Candidacy – June 24 & 25 

 

Voter Registration Deadline for Primary – Sunday, July 4, 2021 

 

Voter Disaffiliation Deadline for Primary – Monday, July 5, 2021 

 

Nomination Papers Due back - Tuesday, July 6, 2021 

 

Mail Ballot Application Deadline for Primary – Tuesday, July 13, 2021 at 4:00 p.m. 

 

Emergency (“Early Voting”) Ballots* – Wednesday, July 14, 2021 to Monday, August 2, 2021 

 

Voter Registration Deadline for General Election – Sunday, August 8, 2021 

 

Mail Ballot Application Deadline for Election – Tuesday, August 17, 2021 at 4:00 p.m. 

 

Emergency (“Early Voting”) Ballots* – Wednesday, August 18, 2021 to Tuesday, September 7, 2021 at 

4:00 p.m. 

 

*If you apply for a mail ballot, you will NOT be able to cast an emergency ballot!** 


